507476742 09/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7523634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI-CHU HSUEH	04/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3 PLUS INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 3 F., NO. 40, TAIYI 2ND ST., YIJIA VIL., RENDE DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	71747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9267660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4805614607

Email: info@macauip.com **Correspondent Name:** LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA8219-19448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP19448assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061007 FRAME: 0506

507476742

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	isignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) furnishing Light	
	enessing tright	
The PA	JENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	·
	X/U.S. patent No. 9,267,660 , issued 02-23-2016	
The PA	TENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte	ensions of the patents and patent applications
identified ab	ove.	
The PA	TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	∑ U.S. patent rights only.	
	worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
	U.S. patent application identified above.	
The A	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one)	Inventor(s)	
	🔀 Present Owner	
(Full name o	f sole or first ASSIGNOR) <u>LI-CHU HSUEH</u>	
(Address)	2F., No. 3, Ln. 54, Sec. 1, Jung Hua W. Rd., South Dist., Tainan City 702,	
The A	SSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	e or first Assignee) 3 PLUS INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
	sole or first Assignee) 3 F., No. 40, Taivi 2nd St., Yijia Vil., Rende Dist., T	ainan City 71747 Taiwan
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		33.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.
	le or first ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	An Individual.	
	A Partnership.	
	[X] A Corporation of Taiwan	
ג וחדי	(state or country)	
	SSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and of the ASSI	
	nowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S)	; its successors and assigns:
	and exclusive right to the invention;	
	tre right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	Control Park M. Control Control
	nt to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applica	
	all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIG	
	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	
	he sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assign	
	the ASSIGNOR(8) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,	
	substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all r	
	to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally	
	S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	
	NOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or comp	piete any information in this accument needed to
effect its rec	ordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
1.1- CH	u MSUZH	LI-CHU HSUZH
LI-CHU HS		LI-CHU HSUZH

RECORDED: 09/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 061007 FRAME: 0507